PREPARED BY:

CITY OF NAPERVILLE LEGAL DEPARTMENT FINANCE DEPARTMENT 630/420-4115

RETURN TO:

CITY OF NAPERVILLE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE P.O. BOX 3020 400 SOUTH EAGLE STREET NAPERVILLE, IL 60566-7020

ORDINANCE NO. 19 - ____

AN ORDINANCE TO ABATE A PORTION OF THE 2018 TAX LEVY FOR SPECIAL SERVICE AREA NUMBER 23 (NAPER MAIN)

WHEREAS, on the 18th day of December, 2018, Ordinance No. 18-151, being a tax levy ordinance for Special Service Area No. 23 for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2019, and ending December 31, 2019, for the City of Naperville, DuPage and Will Counties, Illinois, was passed and approved; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the City will have on hand sufficient funds to meet some additional portions of the amounts levied by Ordinance No. 18-151.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS in the exercise of its home rule authority, as follows:

SECTION 1: The City of Naperville Special Service Area No. 23 has been created by Ordinance No. 07-168, entitled, "An Ordinance Proposing the Establishment of Special Service Area Number Twenty-three (Naper Main) in the City Of Naperville and Providing for a Public Hearing and Other Procedures in Connection Therewith," passed on July 17, 2007, and effective as of July 18, 2007. Said Special Service Area No. 23 consists of the territory described in Ordinance No. 07-168, as amended from time to time. The City of

Naperville is now authorized to levy taxes for payment of expenditures therein for improvements described in the aforesaid ordinance.

SECTION 2: The levy for the tax year 2018 approved by Ordinance No. 18-151 on December 18, 2018, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019, for the City of Naperville for the following purposes and in the amounts set forth shall be abated as follows:

Purpose	Total Amount Levied (Ord. 18-151) Unabated	Amount Abated	Balance
Special Service Area No. 23	\$ 98,939	\$ 33,573.51	\$ 65,365.49

SECTION 3: That this Council does hereby certify to the County Clerks of DuPage County and Will County that the City has other sources on hand with which to meet the amounts abated and that it will use said sources for such purposes.

SECTION 4: That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to file a certified copy of the ordinance with the County Clerks of DuPage County and Will County in proper time to abate the funds heretofore levied by Ordinance No. 18-151.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval.

PASSED this	day of	, 2019.
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
APPROVED this	day of	, 2019.

ATTEST:	Steve Chirico Mayor
Pam Gallahue, Ph.D. City Clerk	_